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SCHEDUl;E---continued 

Rates of Duty Other 
No. Description Unit Year Normal British Preferential 

Tariff Preferential Rates of Duty 
56.07 Woven fabrics of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste): 

Of synthetic fibres: 
Not containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair: 

Weighing more than 186 g/m": 
Ex 56.07.028 Other kinds, viz: Woven polyester fabrics, other than 

tyrecord fabrics and specialty fabrics when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him in making neckties m" 1974 47t% 35t% Au132t% 

ort ort ort 
1975 47t% 38t% Can 32t% 

ort ort ort 
1976 47t% 41t% CPC 32t% 

ort ort ort 
1977 47t% 47t% 

ort ort 
Ex 56.07.029 .. per m" m" 1974 47.8c 47.8c Au147.8c 

less l2% per m' 
per m" 1975 47.8c 47.8c less 15 % 

less 9% Can 47.8c 
per m" 1976 47.8c 47.8c per m" 

less 6% less 15% 
per ml 1977 47.8c 47.8c CPC 47.8c 

per m' 
less 15 % 

Weighing not more than 186 g/m": 
Other kinds: 

Ex 56.07.069 Polyester fabrics, viz: Woven polyester fabrics, 
other than tyrecord fabrics and specialty fabrics 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
in making neckties .. m" 1974 15% 3% Aul Free 

1975 15% 6% Can Free 
1976 15% 9% CPCFree 
1977 15% 15% 

Ex 60.01 Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised: 
Other kinds: 

Wholly or principally of silk or man-made fibres: 
Other: 

Other kinds, viz: Warp knitted curtain fabric and warp 
knitted dress net, other than quilted: 

Ex 60.01.028 As may be determined by the Minister kg 1974 40%* 28%'" AuI25%'" 
ort ort ort 

1975 40%'" 31 %* Can 25%* 
ort ort ort 

1976 40%* 34%* CPC 25%* 
ort ort ort 

1977 40%* 40%* 
ort ort 

Ex 60.01.029 per kg kg 1974 66.14c* 66.14c* AuI66.14c* 
plus 15% plus 3% per kg 

per kg 1975 66.14c* 66.14c* Can 66.14c* 
plus 15% plus 6% per kg 

per kg 1976 66.14c* 66. 14c* CPC66.14c* 
plus 15% plus 9% per kg 

per kg 1977 66.14c* 66.14c* 
plus 15% plus 15% 

Other: 
Of regenerated fibres: 

Ex 60.01.049 Other kg 1974 21 % 1% Aul Free 
1975 17% 2% Can Free 
1976 13% 3% CPC Free 
1977 5% 5% 

Of synthetic fibres: 
Ex 60.01.059 Other kg 1974 21 % 1% Aul Free 

1975 17% 2% Can Free 
1976 13% 3% CPCFree 
1977 5% 5% 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of January 1976., 
F. E. BEAUFORT, Secretary, Industries Development Commission. 

P.O. Box 27-046, Wellington. 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 
tWhere alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty. 


